24 LC 112 2191

House Resolution 1200

By: Representatives Cummings of the 39th, Stoner of the 40th, Campbell of the 35th, Adesanya of the 43rd, Smith of the 41st, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating and commending Audrey Kittila, Miss Cobb County 2024; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, recognized previously as Miss University of Georgia 2022 and Miss Atlanta
- 4 2023, Audrey Kittila is a seasoned pageantry competitor whose dedicated service to the
- 5 community and extensive musical background have earned her the respect of her peers and
- 6 resulted in her win as Miss Cobb County 2024; and
- 7 WHEREAS, she will go on to participate in the Miss Georgia Competition in June 2024, the
- 8 winner of which will represent the State of Georgia in the Miss America Competition; and
- 9 WHEREAS, along with her newest title, Audrey received preliminary awards in evening
- 10 gown and talent for her exemplary violin performance of "Phantom of the Opera" as well as
- 11 a \$10,600 cash scholarship from the Miss Cobb County Scholarship Board; and
- 12 WHEREAS, a senior honors student at the University of Georgia, she has spent innumerable
- 13 hours of her time and energy on speaking about the value of education to students at schools
- 14 across the State of Georgia; and

24 LC 112 2191

WHEREAS, she is an advocate for her platform "Education for All," which strives to target

- several of the main causes of school dropout to encourage all students to achieve their high
- 17 school diploma or their GED; and
- 18 WHEREAS, she is further engaged with Family Connection-Communities in Schools, a
- 19 nonprofit that offers an after-school program providing free tutoring, academic enrichment,
- and access to technology for students; and
- 21 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this distinguished young woman be
- 22 appropriately honored.
- 23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 24 the members of this body congratulate Audrey Kittila for winning the title of Miss Cobb
- 25 County 2024, commend her for her outstanding service on behalf of the students of this state,
- and extend best wishes for success in future competition.
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 29 Audrey Kittila.